					····		1	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M008	• • • • •	See block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applica NRC-11-056; FFS110849 NRC-11-074; FFS110940				ole)	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory C Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555							
	o., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			9A. AMENDMENT OF S		0.	
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORA ISL ATTN: DR. JAMES F. MEYER					9B. DATED (SEE ITEN	······		
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUIT			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-42-08-064 NRC-T005					
ROCKVILLE MD 20852					10B, DATED (SEE ITE		·····	
CODE 107928806	4 TUIC (TEM	FACILITY CODE			02-17-2009			
1	T. THIS HEM	UNLT APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLICIT		NS		<u> </u>	
The above numbered solicitation is a Offers must acknowledge receipt of th		· ·	, ,		· · · ·	extended,	is not exten	led.
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR ( by telegram or letter, provided each te and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	OFFER. If by vir elegram or letter i	tue of this amendment you on the solic makes reference to the solic	desire to change an offer aire itation and this amendment, a 252A 31X0200.125 FF	and is	bmitted, such char eceived prior to the	nge may be	made	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NS 107928806 NAICS:	FS:110849 Obligates: 541990	\$20,	000			
13. TH	DU IS ITEM APPL	INS 107928806 NAICS:	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT	rs/or	DERS,			
13. TH IT (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC HE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	IS/OR NITEN CONTRAC	DERS, I 14. It order no. in item			
13. TH     IT     (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF     SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b).	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	IS/OR NITEN CONTRAC	DERS, I 14.			
13. TH IT (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b).	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	IS/OR NITEN CONTRAC	DERS, I 14. It order no. in item			
13. TH IT (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH	IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify IDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b).	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	IS/OR NITEN CONTRAC	DERS, I 14. It order no. in item	ic.)		
13. TH     IT     (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR     SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and it)     X	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE O R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT RO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C CHANGES (such as changes in p	TS/OR N ITEN CONTRAC	DERS, I 14. It order no. in item	с.)		
13. TH     IT     (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF     SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X     E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDER Authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum	541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT RO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C CHANGES (such as changes in p	<b>TS/OR</b> <b>N ITEN</b> CONTRAC paying offi	DERS, 114. T ORDER NO. IN ITEM ce, appropriation date, et	с.)		
13. TH     IT     (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR     SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and is     X     E. IMPORTANT: Contractor     14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION     This modification confirms v     No.05 with an increase in ob     The purpose of this modification	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is (Organized by UC rerbal autho bligations o tion is to	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE O R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00.	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES   (such as changes in p     CHANGES   (such as changes in p     nent and return   0     tion/contract subject matter where feasilie     ecember   16, 2010   to o	CONTRAC paying offi _ copies ible.) conti	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce, appropriation date, et s to the issuing offin nue the effor	ce.		Ord
13. TH     IT     IT     (X)     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and r     X     E. IMPORTANT: Contractor     IMPORTANT: Contractor     IMPORTANT: Contractor     The purpose of this modification confirms v     No.05 with an increase in ob     The amount obligated by the	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T WANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is N (Organized by UC rerbal autho bligations o ition is to ows: Government	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to this	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     RNO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES   (such as changes in p     CHANGES   (such as changes in p     Inent and return   0     bion/contract subject matter where feasilie     ecember 16, 2010 to c     1 funding in the amount     is task order is \$775	rs/OR NITEN CONTRAC paying offi _ copies ible.) conti unt o 8,405	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce. appropriation date, et to the issuing offin nue the effor f \$40,000.00.	ce. rts under Accordi	ngly this	
13. TH     IT     IT     (X)     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a state of the contract or contract or contract or contract or contract or contracts or contract is modified as foll     "The amount obligated by the estimated reimbursable costs	DU IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T WANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is w (Organized by UC verbal autho bligations o tion is to ows: Government c, and the autho	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to thi mount of \$53,401 rep	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES (such as changes in p     CHANGES (such as changes in p     nent and return 0     bion/contract subject matter where feasilie     ecember 16, 2010 to 0     l funding in the amount     is task order is \$771     presents the fixed for	<b>CONTRAC</b> paying offi <u>conti</u> unt o 8,405 ee."	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce. appropriation date, et to the issuing offin nue the effor f \$40,000.00.	ce. Cts under Accordi \$631,927	ngly this	
13. TH     IT     IT     (X)     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a state of the contract or contract is modified as foll     "The amount obligated by the estimated reimbursable costs	IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T WANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is (Organized by UC rerbal autho chigations o tion is to ows: Government and the authority ons shall res	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to this mount of \$53,401 rep main the same, including	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     RNO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES (such as changes in p     CHANGES (such as changes in p     nent and return 0     bion/contract subject matter where feasilie     ecember 16, 2010 to 0     1 funding in the amonist task order is \$775     presents the fixed for     uding the contract co	CONTRAC paying offi _ copies ible.) conti unt o 8,405 ee." eilin	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce. appropriation date, et to the issuing offin nue the effor f \$40,000.00. .00 of which g of \$844,184	ce. Cts under Accordi \$631,927	ngly this	
13. TH     IT     IT     (X)     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor     II1. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION     This modification confirms v     NO.05 with an increase in ob     The purpose of this modification     The amount obligated by the     estimated reimbursable costs     All other terms and conditions of	IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni. Inc X is not, is (Organized by UC rerbal autho bligations o tion is to ows: Government authority the document reference	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to this mount of \$53,401 rep main the same, including	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     RNO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES (such as changes in p     CHANGES (such as changes in p     nent and return 0     bion/contract subject matter where feasilie     ecember 16, 2010 to 0     1 funding in the amonist task order is \$775     presents the fixed for     uding the contract co	<pre>FS/OR NITEM CONTRAC paying offi paying offi (ble.) conti unt o 8,405 ee." eilin force and RACTING hell</pre>	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce, appropriation date, et to the issuing offin nue the effor f \$40,000.00. .00 of which g of \$844,184 effect.	ce. cts under Accordi \$631,927 1.00	ngly this	
13. TH     IT     (X)     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS F     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     Y   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a     Y   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a     Y   D. OTHER (Specify type of this modification a     Y   D. OTHER (Specify type of this modification a     The amount obligated by the <td>IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is is not, is crebal authority obligations o tion is to obligations to obligations to obligations to obligation is to</td> <td>INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to this mount of \$53,401 rep main the same, including</td> <td>541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     RNO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES (such as changes in p     Dent and return 0     bior/contract subject matter where feasilie     cember 16, 2010 to 0     1 funding in the amount     is task order is \$77     presents the fixed for     uding the contract compared and in full     16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTER     Jeffrey R. Mitcl     Contracting Off.     16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC     BY</td> <td>rs/OR NITEN CONTRAC paying offi </td> <td>DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce, appropriation date, et to the issuing offi- nue the effor f \$40,000.00. .00 of which g of \$844,184 effect.</td> <td>ce. cts under Accordi \$631,927 1.00</td> <td>ngly this</td> <td></td>	IS ITEM APPL MODIFIES T UANT TO: (Specify RDER IS MODIFIED TO E AUTHORITY OF FA ENTERED INTO PURS authority) Uni Inc X is not, is is not, is crebal authority obligations o tion is to obligations to obligations to obligations to obligation is to	INS 107928806 NAICS: IES ONLY TO MODIFIC THE CONTRACT/ORDEF authority) THE CHANGES SET FO DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: laterally remental Funding s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat rization given on De f \$20,000.00. provide incremenatal with respect to this mount of \$53,401 rep main the same, including	541990     ATIONS OF CONTRACT     RNO. AS DESCRIBED IN     RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C     CHANGES (such as changes in p     Dent and return 0     bior/contract subject matter where feasilie     cember 16, 2010 to 0     1 funding in the amount     is task order is \$77     presents the fixed for     uding the contract compared and in full     16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTER     Jeffrey R. Mitcl     Contracting Off.     16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC     BY	rs/OR NITEN CONTRAC paying offi 	DERS, 114. TORDER NO. IN ITEM ce, appropriation date, et to the issuing offi- nue the effor f \$40,000.00. .00 of which g of \$844,184 effect.	ce. cts under Accordi \$631,927 1.00	ngly this	

•